PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

EW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul D. Swanson	10/19/2011
Richard L. Waters	10/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy				
Street Address:	One Liberty Center, 875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425				
Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research				
City:	Arlington				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22203-1995				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13276948	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(619)553-3821Phone:619-553-3001

Email: sscsd_patents@navy.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Office of Patent Counsel Address Line 1: 53510 Silvergate Ave.

Address Line 2: SPAWARSYSCEN PACIFIC Code 36000
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92152-5765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Eric Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=100869_asn_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027090 FRAME: 0565 0.00

501696396

Navy Case No. 100869; Serial No. 13/276, 948;

Inventors: Paul D. Swanson, and Richard L. Waters

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul D. Swanson and Richard L. Waters of Santee, CA and San Diego, CA respectively, while employed by the Government of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

		•			•	
Resonator	with Reduced	Acceleration Sens	itivity and Phas	se Noise U	sing Time Don	nain Switch
		described in application 19 October 2011			ed States of Ameri	ca, executed by us
	lesirous of acquiring	United States, represen an assignment of the i				
		nich the invention was right, title and interest				Paragraph 1(a) of
WHEREAS, as t	o foreign rights, it is	the policy of the Gove	rnment to obtain ar	option to ex	ercise such rights;	
acknowledged, v the United States any continuation	ve hereby assign and of America, its terr , division or substitu	on of the premises and transfer to the Govern itories and possessions, tion thereof, and such a nted, as fully and entire	ment the entire right and the entire right Letters Patent to be	t, title and in t, title and int held by the C	terest in and to said erest in and to said dovernment to the	d invention within application and end of the term for
applications or of cause to be fill however that this shall have force application for Univention, which irrevocable, royalin any foreign co	ther forms of protected, applications for less grant of an option to and effect only as to finited States Letter Pever is later, and that lty-free license to the	vernment, the option to tion thereon in all coun Letter Patent or other for the take foreign rights in such applications filed attent covering the invest all foreign rights not to the Government in any p power to issue sublices	tries foreign to the lorms of protection, or the invention, or ap in foreign countries ention, or within eigexercised under the atent or other form	United States without paym oplications or swithin eight the months frought of protection	in which the Gove ent of any consider other forms of pro- ter months of the fili- tom the declassificate fit to us subject to a which may issue of	ernment may file, eration; provided, otection thereon, ing date of any tion of the inonexclusive, on said invention
or other instrume of the application	ents that may be nece n, or any application	ecute, and deliver to the essary in the prosecutio for reissue or extension quested, provided that	n of the application n of said Letters Pat	and of any cent, and to as	ontinuation, divisi sist the Governme	on or substitution nt in every way in
IN TESTIMON	WHEREOF, we ha	ave set our hands and a	ffixed our seals.			
Name	Jan			Date	10/19/11	
Paul	D. Swanson	•				
Name	シンン	orin		Date \C	11/8/1	
Rich	ard L. Waters		-			

PATENT

REEL: 027090 FRAME: 0566